01-27-2003 Form PTO-1594 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-17-03 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102348204 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas Mánitowoc Crane Companies, Inc. Name: (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) Internal Address: □ Individuals ☐ Association Street Address: 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 1060 ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Reno State: Nevada Zip Code: 89501 □ Corporation Individual(s) citizenship x Other - Collateral Agent Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes x No Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership  $\Box$ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation Nevada ☐ Security Interest □ Change of Name Other x Other - Release of Security I nterest Reel/Frame No. 2349/0220 Execution Date: December 31, 2002 Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1873611 1366472 س 2074881 1261485 2073018 2080021 2080022 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes x No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations document should be mailed: involved Name: Helen Bruno, Senior Legal Assistant Internal Address: White & Case LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . . . . . . \$ 190.00 x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: New York ZIP:10036 23-1705 (in case of deficiency) 24/2003 LMUELLER 00000133 231705 1873611 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE RC: 8582 atement 450 .00 nGHure. To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Helen Bruno January 17, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0731

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this  $3\sqrt{2}$  day of December, 2002, by Deutsche Bank Trust

Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to

Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the

Security Agreement, dated as of May 9, 2001, entered into by The Manitowoc Company, Inc.,

Grantor, and various other subsidiaries of The Manitowoc Company, Inc., in favor of and for the

benefit of, inter alia, the Agent, as amended (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth

on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement.

NEWYORK →69995 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By Siane J. Rolle Name: Orani F. Rolle

Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 969995 (2K)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0733** 

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this $31$ day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared
Diane F. Rolfe , who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that be/she is Vice President of Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed
his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas.

Notary Public

Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County No. 01HE6030586 Commission Expires 9/13/20 0 5

## <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS</u> <u>OWNED BY MANITOWOC CRANE COMPANIES, INC.</u>

MARK	APP./REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MANITEX	1873611	17-Jan-95
PIONEER	2074881	1-Jul-97
P & Design	2073018	24-Jun-97
SHOCK GUARD	1366472	22-Oct-85
SIDE-O-MATIC	1261485	20-Dec-83
TAIL-GATOR	2080021	15-Jul-97
TAXI-KING	2080022	15-Jul-97

tK 969995 (2K)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/17/2003 REEL: 002657 FRAME: 0735